
FACT BOOK   BUCKNELL UNIVERSITY

COMPLETIONS BY  
FIELD OF STUDY



INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH & ANALYTICS  |  COMPLETIONS BY FIELD OF STUDY  |   31

COMPLETIONS BY FIELD OF STUDY BUCKNELL UNIVERSITYCompletions by Field of Study Bucknell University

2018-19
Undergraduate Graduate

2019-20
Undergraduate Graduate

2020-21
Undergraduate Graduate

2021-22
Undergraduate Graduate

2022-23
Undergraduate Graduate

Area and ethnic studies
Biological/life sciences
Business/marketing
Computer and info. Sciences
Education
Engineering/engineering technologies
English
Foreign languages and literature
History
Interdisciplinary studies
Liberal arts/general studies
Mathematics and statistics
Natural resources/Envir. science
Philosophy, religion, theology
Physical sciences
Psychology
Social sciences
Visual and performing arts
Grand Total 18

3

1
5
5

4

864
16

191
59
18
11
19
16
2

19
14
25
24

154
24
14

144
105

9

19

2
2

4
5
4

2

850
13

204
38
28
12
17
15

5
15
27
34

167
19
16

124
103
13

16

1

4
5
6

883
14

212
66
20
7

19
14
1
4

12
22
27

169
36
19

133
91
17

8

1
4

1

2

881
10

215
78
20
10
11
10
1
2

13
19
28

147
26
24

146
114

7

10

2

1
2
1

4

867
8

211
54
15
1

16
17

16
9

19
16

172
27
20

140
116
10

Completions by Field of Study For First Major
As defined by IPEDS

2018-19
Undergraduate

2019-20
Undergraduate

2020-21
Undergraduate

2021-22
Undergraduate

2022-23
Undergraduate

Area and ethnic studies
Biological/life sciences
Business/marketing
Computer and info. Sciences
English
Foreign languages and literature
History
Liberal arts/general studies
Mathematics and statistics
Natural resources/Envir. science
Philosophy, religion, theology
Physical sciences
Psychology
Social sciences
Visual and performing arts
Grand Total 170

4
60
16
4
5
7

7
26
15
4
6
2

14

154
8

61
8
2
5
4
3

3
27
12
1

10
1
9

171
9

63
18
3
2

11

2
5

23
16
3
5
2
9

175
12
61
13
2
8
7
3

5
24
15
1
3
4

17

152
8

52
15
4
3

11
1

5
20
18
2
3
3
7

Completions by Field of Study For Second Major
As defined by IPEDS

2018-19
Undergraduate

2019-20
Undergraduate

2020-21
Undergraduate

2021-22
Undergraduate

2022-23
Undergraduate

Area and ethnic studies
Computer and info. Sciences
Education
English
Foreign languages and literature
History
Mathematics and statistics
Natural resources/Envir. science
Philosophy, religion, theology
Physical sciences
Psychology
Social sciences
Visual and performing arts
Grand Total 21

2
1
1
2

1

8

1
2
3

25
4
6

3

1

11

23
2
7

1
2
1

1
5

4

30
2
5
2
1
1
1
2
3
8
4

1

37

5
2
3

4
2

16
1

2
2

Completions by Field of Study For Major Outside of the Degree
As defined by IPEDS



INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH & ANALYTICS  |  COMPLETIONS BY FIELD OF STUDY  |   32

2018-19
Undergraduate Graduate

2019-20
Undergraduate Graduate

2020-21
Undergraduate Graduate

2021-22
Undergraduate Graduate

2022-23
Undergraduate Graduate

Female

Male

Grand Total 18

9

9

864

416

448

19

7

12

850

421

429

16

9

7

883

442

441

8

3

5

881

400

481

10

3

7

867

412

455

Completions For First Major
By Gender and Race/Ethnicity

Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Graduate

American Indian/Alaska

Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic/Latino

Multiple Races

U.S. Nonresident

Unknown

White

Grand Total 18

10

1

6

1

864

609

1

56

35

75

36

52

19

13

1

5

850

637

2

62

31

49

28

41

16

12

2

2

883

647

2

47

46

61

29

51

8

6

2

881

644

2

51

46

63

31

44

10

6

1

1

1

1

867

675

48

22

54

33

35

2018-19
Undergraduate

2019-20
Undergraduate

2020-21
Undergraduate

2021-22
Undergraduate

2022-23
Undergraduate

Female

Male

Grand Total 170

60

110

154

62

92

171

71

100

175

52

123

152

44

108

Completions For Second Major
By Gender and Race/Ethnicity

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate

Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic/Latino

Multiple Races
U.S. Nonresident

White
Grand Total 170

124

8
6

17
8

7

154

110

9
6

12
5

12

171

115

10
14

13
8

11

175

132

11
11

10
5

6

152

115

8
7

12
5

5

2018-19
Undergraduate

2019-20
Undergraduate

2020-21
Undergraduate

2021-22
Undergraduate

2022-23
Undergraduate

Female

Male

Grand Total 21

10

11

25

8

17

23

12

11

30

9

21

37

16

21

Completions For Major Outside of the Degree
By Gender and Race/Ethnicity

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate

Asian
Black/African American
Hispanic/Latino
Multiple Races
U.S. Nonresident
Unknown
White
Grand Total 21

12

3
2
3

1

25
19

1

1
1
3

23
18

2
1
1

1

30
22
1

1
2
1
3

37
31

5

1



INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH & ANALYTICS  |  COMPLETIONS BY FIELD OF STUDY  |   33

2018-19
Undergraduate Graduate

2019-20
Undergraduate Graduate

2020-21
Undergraduate Graduate

2021-22
Undergraduate Graduate

2022-23
Undergraduate Graduate

Arts & Humanities

Engineering

Management

Natural Sciences & Mathematics

Social Sciences

Unassigned

Grand Total 18

5

7

5

1

864

21

274

172

144

154

99

19

6

4

5

4

850

5

261

179

124

167

114

16

6

1

5

4

883

5

314

163

133

169

99

8

1

6

1

881

3

319

179

146

147

87

10

3

4

2

1

867

16

292

184

140

172

63

Completions by Broad Disciplinary Category For First Major

2018-19
Undergraduate

2019-20
Undergraduate

2020-21
Undergraduate

2021-22
Undergraduate

2022-23
Undergraduate

Arts & Humanities

Management

Natural Sciences & Mathematics

Social Sciences

Unassigned

Grand Total 170

76

17

6

71

154

69

11

10

64

171

2

81

19

5

64

175

74

17

3

81

152

67

21

3

61

Completions by Broad Disciplinary Category For Second Major

2018-19
Undergraduate

2019-20
Undergraduate

2020-21
Undergraduate

2021-22
Undergraduate

2022-23
Undergraduate

Arts & Humanities

Natural Sciences &
Mathematics

Social Sciences

Grand Total 21

3

5

13

25

6

1

18

23

7

2

14

30

7

5

18

37

7

9

21

Completions by Broad Disciplinary Category For Major Outside of the Degree

2018-19
Undergraduate Graduate

2019-20
Undergraduate Graduate

2020-21
Undergraduate Graduate

2021-22
Undergraduate Graduate

2022-23
Undergraduate Graduate

College of Arts & Sciences

College of Engineering

Freeman College of
Management

Grand Total 18

5

13

1,055

150

154

751

19

5

14

1,029

134

167

728

16

5

11

1,077

138

169

770

8

1

7

1,086

149

147

790

10

2

8

1,056

143

172

741

Completions by College_Total of First Major, Second Major, and Major Outside of the Degree
One student may be granted multiple awards during an academic year (e.g., a dual degree). Thus, it is very likely that count of completions (awards) is greater than its count of completers

(award recipients).



INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH & ANALYTICS  |  COMPLETIONS BY FIELD OF STUDY  |   34

Degree Completion Year

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
0

50

100

150

200

250

300

N
um

be
r o

f R
ec

or
ds

292

87
99

99

63

274

140

261

167
172

133

179179

124
163 147

169

21 55

314

154

114

144

319

163

172

184

146

Head Counts of Undergraduate Completions by Broad Disciplinary Category - First Major

Degree Completion Year

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

N
um

be
r o

f R
ec

or
ds

71 74

81

6464

17
17

76

5
6

11

81

19

10

69

61
67

3
3

21

Head Counts of Undergraduate Completions by Broad Disciplinary Category - Second Major

Arts & Humanities
Engineering

Management
Natural Sciences & Mathematics

Social Sciences
Unassigned

Arts & Humanities
Management

Natural Sciences & Mathematics
Social Sciences

Unassigned

Degree Completion Year

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
0
5

10

15

20

N
um

be
r o

f R
ec

or
ds

5
5

1818

6 9

3

21

7

77

2

13 14

1

Head Counts of Undergraduate Completions by Broad Disciplinary Category - Major Outside of the Degree

Arts & Humanities Natural Sciences & Mathematics Social Sciences




