## COMPLETIONS BY FIELD OF STUDY

## COMPLETIONS BY FIELD OF STUDY BUCKNELL UNIVERSITY

Completions by Field of Study For First Major As defined by IPEDS										
	2018		2019		2020		2021		2022	
Area and ethnic studies	Undergraduate	Graduate								
	9	4	13	0	17		/	0	10	4
Biological/life sciences	105	4	103	2	91		114	2	116	4
Business/marketing	144		124		133		146		140	
Computer and info. Sciences	14		16		19		24		20	
Education	24	5	19	4	36	6	26		27	1
Engineering/engineering technologies	154	5	167	5	169	5	147	1	172	2
English	24	1	34	4	27	4	28		16	1
Foreign languages and literature	25		27		22		19		19	
History	14		15		12		13		9	
Interdisciplinary studies	19		5		4		2		16	
Liberal arts/general studies	2				1		1			
Mathematics and statistics	16		15		14		10		17	
Natural resources/Envir. science	19		17		19		11		16	
Philosophy, religion, theology	11		12		7		10		1	
Physical sciences	18	3	28	2	20	1	20	4	15	
Psychology	59		38	2	66		78	1	54	2
Social sciences	191		204		212		215		211	
Visual and performing arts	16		13		14		10		8	
Grand Total	864	18	850	19	883	16	881	8	867	10

Completions by Field of Study For Second Major As defined by IPEDS								
	2018-19 Undergraduate	2019-20 Undergraduate	2020-21 Undergraduate	2021-22 Undergraduate	2022-23 Undergraduate			
Area and ethnic studies	14	9	9	17	7			
Biological/life sciences	2	1	2	4	3			
Business/marketing	6	10	5	3	3			
Computer and info. Sciences	4	1	3	1	2			
English	15	12	16	15	18			
Foreign languages and literature	26	27	23	24	20			
History	7	3	5	5	5			
Liberal arts/general studies			2					
Mathematics and statistics		3		3	1			
Natural resources/Envir. science	7	4	11	7	11			
Philosophy, religion, theology	5	5	2	8	3			
Physical sciences	4	2	3	2	4			
Psychology	16	8	18	13	15			
Social sciences	60	61	63	61	52			
Visual and performing arts	4	8	9	12	8			
Grand Total	170	154	171	175	152			

Completions by Field of Study For Major Outside of the Degree As defined by IPEDS								
	2018-19 Undergraduate	2019-20 Undergraduate	2020-21 Undergraduate	2021-22 Undergraduate	2022-23 Undergraduate			
Area and ethnic studies	3		4		2			
Computer and info. Sciences	2			1	2			
Education	1							
English				4	1			
Foreign languages and literature	8	11	5	8	16			
History			1	3	2			
Mathematics and statistics	1	1		2	4			
Natural resources/Envir. science			1	1				
Philosophy, religion, theology		3	2	1				
Physical sciences	2		1	1	3			
Psychology	1			2	2			
Social sciences	1	6	7	5	5			
Visual and performing arts	2	4	2	2				
Grand Total	21	25	23	30	37			

Completions For First Major By Gender and Race/Ethnicity										
	2018 Undergraduate	3-19 Graduate	2019 Undergraduate	-20 Graduate	2020 Undergraduate	-21 Graduate	2021 Undergraduate	-22 Graduate	2022 Undergraduate	2-23 Graduate
Female	448	9	429	12	441	7	481	5	455	7
Male	416	9	421	7	442	9	400	3	412	3
Grand Total	864	18	850	19	883	16	881	8	867	10
	Undergraduate	Graduate	Undergraduate	Graduate	Undergraduate	Graduate	Undergraduate	Graduate	Undergraduate	Graduate
American Indian/Alaska										1
Asian	52		41		51		44		35	1
Black/African American	36	1	28		29		31		33	
Hispanic/Latino	75		49		61		63		54	1
Multiple Races	35		31		46		46		22	
U.S. Nonresident	56	6	62	5	47	2	51		48	
Unknown	1	1	2	1	2	2	2	2		1
White	609	10	637	13	647	12	644	6	675	6
Grand Total	864	18	850	19	883	16	881	8	867	10

Completions For Second Major By Gender and Race/Ethnicity								
	2018-19 Undergraduate	2019-20 Undergraduate	2020-21 Undergraduate	2021-22 Undergraduate	2022-23 Undergraduate			
Female	110	92	100	123	108			
Male	60	62	71	52	44			
Grand Total	170	154	171	175	152			
	Undergraduate	Undergraduate	Undergraduate	Undergraduate	Undergraduate			
Asian	7	12	11	6	5			
Black/African American	8	5	8	5	5			
Hispanic/Latino	17	12	13	10	12			
Multiple Races	6	6	14	11	7			
U.S. Nonresident	8	9	10	11	8			
White	124	110	115	132	115			
Grand Total	170	154	171	175	152			

Completions For Major Outside of the Degree By Gender and Race/Ethnicity									
	2018-19         2019-20         2020-21         2021-22         2022-2           Undergraduate         Undergraduate         Undergraduate         Undergraduate         Undergraduate								
Female	11	17	11	21	21				
Male	10	8	12	9	16				
Grand Total	21	25	23	30	37				
	Undergraduate	Undergraduate	Undergraduate	Undergraduate	Undergraduate				
Asian	1	3	1	3					
Black/African American		1		1					
Hispanic/Latino	3	1	1	2	1				
Multiple Races	2		1	1					
U.S. Nonresident	3	1	2		5				
Unknown				1					
White	12	19	18	22	31				
Grand Total	21	25	23	30	37				

Completions by Broad Disciplinary Category For First Major										
	2018 Undergraduate	-19 Graduate	2019 Undergraduate	-20 Graduate	2020 Undergraduate	-21 Graduate	2021 Undergraduate	-22 Graduate	2022 Undergraduate	-23 Graduate
Arts & Humanities	99	1	114	4	99	4	87		63	1
Engineering	154	5	167	5	169	5	147	1	172	2
Management	144		124		133		146		140	
Natural Sciences & Mathematics	172	7	179	4	163	1	179	6	184	4
Social Sciences	274	5	261	6	314	6	319	1	292	3
Unassigned	21		5		5		3		16	
Grand Total	864	18	850	19	883	16	881	8	867	10

Completions by Broad Disciplinary Category For Second Major									
	<b>2018-19</b> Undergraduate	2019-20 Undergraduate	2020-21 Undergraduate	2021-22 Undergraduate	2022-23 Undergraduate				
Arts & Humanities	71	64	64	81	61				
Management	6	10	5	3	3				
Natural Sciences & Mathematics	17	11	19	17	21				
Social Sciences	76	69	81	74	67				
Unassigned			2						
Grand Total	170	154	171	175	152				

Completions by Broad Disciplinary Category For Major Outside of the Degree									
	2018-19 Undergraduate	2019-20 Undergraduate	2020-21 Undergraduate	2021-22 Undergraduate	2022-23 Undergraduate				
Arts & Humanities	13	18	14	18	21				
Natural Sciences & Mathematics	5	1	2	5	9				
Social Sciences	3	6	7	7	7				
Grand Total	21	25	23	30	37				

## Completions by College\_Total of First Major, Second Major, and Major Outside of the Degree One student may be granted multiple awards during an academic year (e.g., a dual degree). Thus, it is very likely that count of completions (awards) is greater than its count of completers

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Graduate Graduate 7 751 770 790 College of Arts & Sciences 13 728 14 11 741 8 154 5 167 5 169 5 147 2 College of Engineering 1 172 Freeman College of 150 134 138 149 143 Management 19 16 1,056 10 **Grand Total** 1,055 18 1,029 1,077 1,086 8

